

In the Court of the Sessions Judge, Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat
Sessions Case No.262/2025 (Computer Registration No.262/2025)
CNR No.WBDD01-001800-2025.

Present :- Shri Manas Basu (J.O Code No.WB 00598)

Order No.02
26.08.2025

Accused Nagen Oraw @ Nagen Urao is produced before this Court through V.C.

The P.P-in-Charge and the Ld. Advocate for the accused person are present.

The Ld. Advocate (from LADCS) for the accused person has filed a bail petition and submits that the accused is detained in custody on and from 27.05.2025. So, he prays for bail of the accused person on any terms and condition.

Heard both sides regarding the bail petition.

Perused the bail petition and the case record.

Considering the materials in the C.D I find that custodial trial of the accused persons is required. Accordingly, the prayer for bail of the accused person is **rejected**.

The case is transferred to my own file.

To 10.09.205 for production **physically** and consideration of charge of the accused person.

Inform the Jail Authority at once.

Dictated and corrected by me

Sessions Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.

Sessions Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.