

## **ORDER SHEET FOR SESSIONS RECORD**

IN THE COURT OF SESSIONS JUDGE, DAKSHIN DINAJPUR.

**Sessions Trial No.19(09)2025, Sessions Case No.262 of 2025**  
**(Computer Registration No.262/2025), (CNR No.WBDD01-001800-2025)**

**Present :- Shri Manas Basu (J.O Code No.WB00598)**

### **CHARGES**

**U/S.103(1)/238 of the BNS.**

The charge is read over and explained to the accused person who pleads not guilty and claims to be tried.

**Nagen Oraw @ Nagen Urao (A-1)**

For the State-----

For the Accused-----

**In the Court of the Sessions Judge, Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat**  
**Sessions Case No.262/2025 (Computer Registration No.262/2025)**  
**CNR No.WBDD01-001800-2025.**

**Sessions Trial No.19(09)/2025.**

**Present :- Shri Manas Basu (J.O Code No.WB00598)**

**Order No.01**  
**10.09.2025**

The sole accused Nagen Oraw @ Nagen Urao is produced before the Court from the Correctional Home.

The Ld. Advocate (LADCS) for the accused person is present.

The Ld. P.P is also present.

Today is fixed for consideration of charge.

The case record is taken up for consideration of charge.

Heard both sides.

Perused the materials on record and the Case Diary.

Considered.

Prima facie it appears that the accused person has committed an offence punishable under Section-103(1)/238 of the BNS.

The contents of charge, as stated, is read over and explained to the accused person to which he pleads not guilty and claims to be tried.

Formal charge is written in a separate form and attached herewith.

The Ld. Lawyer from the panel of LADCS has filed a petition with a prayer for bail for the accused person.

Heard both sides.

Perused the bail petition and the case record.

Considered.

Considering the nature and gravity of the offence, the prayer for bail of the accused person is **rejected**.

The accused person be remanded to the Correctional Home.

The Ld. Lawyer from panel of LADCS has filed a petition with a prayer to pass an order u/s.254(3) of the BNSS and permit the cross-examination of the witnesses to be deferred until all the below mentioned witnesses have been examined (CSW No.1, 3, 4 and 16) and to pass any order or orders.

Copy is served to the other side.

The Ld. Prosecution submits that let a date be fixed for hearing of the petition as filed from the side of the accused person U/S.254(3) of the BNSS.

**In the Court of the Sessions Judge, Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat**  
**Sessions Case No.262/2025 (Computer Registration No.262/2025)**  
**CNR No.WBDD01-001800-2025.**

**Sessions Trial No.19(09)/2025.**

**Present :- Shri Manas Basu (J.O Code No.WB00598)**

.

**Contd. Order No.01**  
**10.09.2025**

Heard. Considered.

Fix 19.09.2019 for hearing of the petition as filed today from the side of the LADCS for the accused person U/S.254(3) of the BNSS.

Accused as before.

Dictated and corrected by me

**Sessions Judge,**  
**Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.**

**Sessions Judge,**  
**Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.**