

In the Court of the Sessions Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat

Present : Shri Manas Basu

Sessions Case No. 262 of 2025

S.T. No. 19(09)/2025

Com. Reg. No. 262 of 2025

CNR No. WBDD01-001800-2025

J.O. Code No. WB00598

04
15.11.2025

Today is fixed for production of sole accused and evidence of C.S.W. No. 16.

Sole accused, Nagen Oraw @ Nagen Urao, is produced from Balurghat Central Correctional Home, Dakshin Dinajpur. Learned Defence Counsel (LADCS) files hazira on behalf of the sole accused.

Learned Panel P.P. is present by filing hazira with one witness. The case is taken up for evidence.

Witness, Jaowani Kauya, is examined as P.W. 2, cross-examination is deferred as per prayer made by the Learned Defence Counsel under Section 254 (3) of the B.N.S.S.

During evidence, the statement made by the P.W. 2 before the Learned Magistrate is marked as 'X' for identification.

The case is adjourned today.

Fixing 23.12.2025 for production of sole accused and cross-examination of P.W. 1 and P.W. 2.

Issue summons. Prosecution to take necessary steps.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Sessions Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat

Sessions Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat