

In the Court of the Sessions Judge,  
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat  
**Present : Shri Anil Kumar Kushwaha**  
J.O. Code No. WB00945  
**Sessions Case No. 262 of 2025**  
**S.T. No. 19(09)/2025**  
Com. Reg. No. 262 of 2025  
**CNR No. WBDD01-001800-2025**

11  
12.03.2026

Today is fixed for production of sole accused and evidence of C.S.W. No.13 to 15.

Regular P.O. is deployed for S.I.R. duty as per order of the Hon'ble Apex Court.

Learned Defence Counsel (LADCS) representing on behalf of the sole accused files hazira.

Sole accused Nagen Oraw not produced from the BCCH.

SR are received after proper service upon CSW 13 & 15 and not served upon CSW 14.

Learned P.P.-In-Charge is present by filing hazira but no witness is turned up today.

However, in view of the Resolution No. DDDABA/DD/42/(-)/2025-2026, dated 07.03.2026, adopted by the Local Bar Association, Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat, no adverse order is passed.

To date i.e. 13.03.2026 for production of sole accused and evidence of C.S.W. No. 17 to 19.

Dictated & corrected by me.

A.D.J., F.T. Court, Balurghat  
In-Charge of  
District Judge,  
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat

A.D.J., F.T. Court, Balurghat  
In-Charge of  
District Judge,  
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat