

In the Court of the Sessions Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat

Present : Shri Manas Basu

Sessions Case No. 262 of 2025

S.T. No. 19(09)/2025

Com. Reg. No. 262 of 2025

CNR No. WBDD01-001800-2025

J.O. Code No. WB00598

15
11.05.2026

Today is fixed for production of sole accused and evidence of C.S.W. No. 13 to 15.

Received an intimation from the Superintendent of Presidency Correctional Home, Alipore, Kolkata-27, regarding production of the sole accused, Nagen Oraw, through V.C.

Accordingly, the said sole accused is produced from the Presidency Correctional Home through V.C.

Learned P.P.-In-Charge is present by filing hazira and submits that no witness is turned up today.

Perused the record. It appears that the summons so issued upon the C.S.W. No. 14 has been received unserved with a report that there is no person of such name residing at the address.

Note in the C.S.

To date i.e. 12.05.2026 for production of sole accused and evidence of C.S.W. No. 17 to 19.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Sessions Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat

Sessions Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat